payments of Twenty Three Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy One Dollars and 
Seventy Cents ($ 23,471.70) 

j. Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal of Norris Construction 
Company, Inc. of Wilmington, NC for the paving of a portion of Sunset Road/NC 
Highway 87 in the estimated amount of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and 
No Cents ($ 13,200.00) 

k.  Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal and execute a two-year 
contract for debris management and removal services with Phillips & Jordan, Inc. of 
Knoxville, TN 

11. Adjourn